BILLIO GLANDRAMED HOLLEGE, RAMDIA

P.O-RAMDIA, DIST-KAMRUP (ASSAM), PIN-781102

EMAIL ID: collegebcm@gmail.com WEBSITE: www.bcmcollege.in

Phone No: 8638108705/9957017062



FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION, 2022

CRITERION-1

CURRICULAR ASPECTS

1.4 FEEDBACK SYSYEM

1.4.1: Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made

SUBMITTED TO



THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-1: Feedback from Students

Name	of the studen	Semiore	a Begi	um	Semest	er: 270	d Ber	n
Sessi	202	Semiara 1-22	Email ID:	Sen	ricyrea	bog um	n.3436	Demo
Phon	e No: 910:	1274601						
Scale	•		3 .	18	4	<i>\$</i>	5	
1	4:-factory	Satisfactory	Good		Very G	ood	Excelle	nt
<u>Unsa</u>	tisfactory	Satisfactory		*				
SI.	Parameters				Scale		1	1.5
No	T di amore		1	2	3	_/	4	-12
1.	The course c	bjectives are				<u> </u>		
2.	The overall the class is cleaning.	environment in conducive to			553			
3.	The provision resources in	on of learning the library is d appropriate.						
4.	The teacher	is responsive to eds and problems.						
	-	propriate column						

Signature of the Student

SemioreaBegun

W.

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-1: Feedback from Students

Nam	ne of the stude	ents: Hamido	e khai	tum		Semester:	641	1 300	গ
	ion: 202	1-22	Email III	ham	nic	la khatim	94.	869 @	gmail.
		8690938	3						
Scale	e:								-
1,		2	3		4	4		5	
Unsa	atisfactory	Satisfactory	Good			Very Good		Excellent	
SI.	Parameters				Sca	ile	- K		
No			1	2	53.	3	4		5
13.	1	objectives are				The second secon	4		
	clear.							/	4
2.	The second of th	environment in				Chinashing	- 3	. /	
	the class is o	conducive to				is a season of the control of the	*		
_	learning.			1					
3.		on of learning							
		the library is d appropriate.							
4.	The same of the sa	is responsive to							-
٠.,	1	eds and problems.			•				1
		p. 55.2		3					
Note	e: Tick $()$ in	appropriate column							
Sugg	gestions if any	/:			25 july 1				
									· - *

BJ.

Hamida khatun

Signature of the Student

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

	Ranjit),	go (C) was you see not not not			
Thone No: 78	9663765	S					
Scale:		3		4	12	5	Å.
	2 Satisfactory	Good		Ve	ery Good	Excell	ent
Insatisfactory	Satisfactory] 000					2. 5.
				C 1-			
SI. Parameter	S	1	2	Scale	3	4	5
No	li-atimos oro	$\frac{1}{\pi}$	12			V	
l. The cours clear.	e objectives are						
2. The overa	ll environment in				4		
the class i	s conducive to					-	
learning.		-					- 1
3. The provi	sion of learning					1 .	
resources	in the library is						
adequate	and appropriate. • er is responsive to						11/
4. The teach	needs and problems.						
Jacob S							** #
		212					
Note: Tick (√)	in appropriate colum	Ш					
Suggestions if	anv:						
Suggestions						· 	

Signature of the Student

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-4: Feedback from Teachers

Name of the Department:	Form No-4: Feedback f	rom Teachers
Session: 2021-22	Bijuli Den	Designation: Asstr. Brofessas
2021-22		

Score between 1to3. (1. Disagree, 2.Agree and 3. Strongly Agree)

SI.No	Course objectives and	Disagree	and 3. Strongly Ag Agree	T
	outcomes of the course are		8	Strongly agree
	well defined and clear to			
	facultion and clear to			
2.	faculties and students			
	Sufficient number of			
	prescribed books are			And the second s
	available in the library			
3.	Infrastructural facilities			
	such as faculty			
	rooms, reading rooms			
	classrooms and toilets are			
-	available in the department.			
4.	Test and over :			
	Test and examinations are			
	conducted well in time with		8	
- Charles	proper coverage of all units			
i	In the curriculum			, 7 f
Note	Tick $()$ in the appropriate colu			

	Totalilli,	25 340
Suggestions if any:	Meed L	
		bevelop Conego
	deb	The first of

Signature of the teacher

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-4: Feedback from Teachers

Name of the Department: Partition 1 Scale role	
Name of the Department:—Political—Science— Name of the faculty: Designation: All All Political Designation: All All Political Designation: All All Political Designation: All All Political Designation: All Political Desi	07
Son and Arman	

Session: 2021-22

Score between 1to3. (1. Disagree, 2. Agree and 3. Strongly Agree)

Sl.No	Particulars	Disagree	Agree	Strongly agree
1.	Course objectives and outcomes of the course are			
	well defined and clear to			
2	faculties and students.	5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***
2.	Sufficient number of			
	prescribed books are available in the library.			
3.	Infrastructural facilities	*		3
	such as faculty			
	rooms, reading rooms.	1		
	classrooms and toilets are			
	available in the department.	Markey and the plant comment of the second of the plant of the second of		
4.	Test and examinations are			
	conducted well in time with	82		
	proper coverage of all units	N		
	in the curriculum.			

Note: Tick (V) in the appropriate column.

Suggestions if any: Library should be sophisticaled with
required Broks and introstructure, sound and sophisticaled
introduced should be available.

Signature of the teacher



Session-2021-22

BINANDI CHANDRA MEDHI COLLEGE, RAMDIA

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-2: Feedback from Parents

Clas E-m Scal		nita810;	gnal.Cow Phone	No: 88229	9500	54
1	2	3		4	5	
Unsa	atisfactory Satisfactory	Good		Very Good	Excelle	ent
SI.	Particulars		S	cale		
No		1	2	3	4	5
1.	How do you rate the overall development personality of your ward during this degree course?				-	
2.	How suitable do you find the design of the syllabus for you wards?	r				
3.	Encouragement to students for participation in various co curricular activities.					
4.	Infrastructure facilities like library, Canteen and other facilities.	~				
	e: Tick in appropriate column					

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-2: Feedback from Parents

	Cal Dana	nts: Abdul	Jale	<u>l</u>					
Nam	e of the Pare	nis:	· DA.	P	. Do	Hain D:	A · kamm	up Pin.	78
Addr	ess: Vill : 4	South Barne	P.O:	/Sam	I, F.	Mayo, Die	17 . <u>National</u>	up. 111(.	
Nam	e of the ward	who is studying in t	his colleg	ge:K	son	ina Pa	archin	THE THE REP WAS NOT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	
1 vaiii	e or the rears	71	Carr	onto					
Clas	s in which stu	ndying: 4 th	2010	w	1				
Б	in pard	han rensmina so	@game	ril Pho	ne No:	93653	317604	~~~	
E-III	111 11)-7		0						
Scale	2:		T _	&	1 4		5		
1	2		3		$\frac{4}{V_{\ell}}$	ery Good	Excelle	ent	
Unst	tisfactory	Satisfactory	Good		- VC	1 y 0000	Lincone		
SI.	Particulars				scale			5	
No			1	2		3	4	3	~
1.	developmen your ward o	rate the overall not personality of during this degree			8 1 8 8				
	course?	1 de vou find the							
2.	design of the wards?	le do you find the ne syllabus for your							
3.	Encourage	ment to students ation in various co-							
4.	Infrastructi	are facilities like							
No	te: Tick in ap	propriate column							
Sug	ggestions if a	ny:							
						(नम्दा	M 51	Justin	
						Signature	of the paren	ts	

by.

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-2: Feedback from Parents

		nts: J70tish	kal	ita				
Nam	ne of the Parer	nts:		ω ^	WI - '	7. V 10. 12' 1	c- Hato	Pim-7
Addr	ess:Ram	idia, Lahka	n parta	p.0 -	119	Jac Jan, 1	17 11-0	<u>, 1 , </u>
Nam	e of the ward	who is studying in t	his colleg	e: <u>M</u>	<u>idu)</u>	a kalit	<u>X</u>	
		dying:	6th	Sen	n			
Class	s in which stu	dying:	00	1.000	n	0/1285	10057	
E-ma	ail ID—Mnì	dulakalita 6	14(00)	Phor	ie No	: 46100)0051	
Scale	e: •			and the second state of the second state of	T.		5	
1		2	3		4	- Cood	Excellent	
Unsa	atisfactory	Satisfactory	Good		V	ery Good	Execution	<u> </u>
						3		
SI.	Particulars	44.00			scale			
No			1	2		3	4	5
1.	How do you rate the overall development personality of your ward during this degree				1			
2.	course? How suitable design of the wards?	e do you find the e syllabus for your					1	*
3.	Encouragent for participate curricular ac	nent to students ation in various co- ctivities.						
4.		re facilities like teen and other						
	te: Tick in app	oropriate column y:						
						J70412 Signature o	f the parents	

My.

Ramdia, Kamrup, Assam PIN-781102

Form No-3: Feedback from Alumni

1. Name of the student:	ASKIK EKBAI H	unom	
2. Passing out year:			
3. Whether you had gone for	or higher studies?	(Yes.	/No)
B>A degree in relevance w 5. Basis of admission in hig	ith higher studies? (Poor her studies:	evance of the curriculum of your relevance/Relevance/Excellerance/Excellerance, govt/company and address	ent)
		Hardware Shop	
8. How do you find the rele your current job? (Poorly re 9. Suggestions if any:	vance of the curriculum elevant/Relevant/Exceller		ct to
<u>-</u>		develop	
E-mail ID:- askikekbalkuss	un 143@ Juant. "Com	Phone No: - 84.74.85	· `196

Ashik Ekbal Hussain

Signature of Alumni

M.

Form No-3: Feedback from Alumni

1. Name of th	e student:	Jy	oti Rom	jan Kai	kali'	
2. Passing ou	t year:	201	0			
3. Whether yo	ou had gone fo	or higher st	tudies?	NO		(Yes/No)
4. If yes, nam B>A degree i 5. Basis of ad 6. If doing jo	n relevance w Imission in hi	vith higher gher studie	studies? (Po s:e e vour desig	orly relevanc nation, govt/o	e/Relevance company and	d address:
	-4					
8. How do your current 9. Suggestion		evance of t relevant/Re	elevant/Exce	llent)	n degree vii	
	librery	1 6f-	Conoge	need	to d	levelop
E-mail ID:	Ramo	lianass	O gmai	<u>/com</u> Ph	one No: <u>9</u>	8649200

J. 2. Wakat Signature of Alumni



Form No-5: Feedback from Employers

Name	e of the Emplo	yee: Robiqu	4 9	dam	•		**
Addr	ess:	Meletras	4				
Depa	rtment:	Luckion	0	Desi	gnation:- Asta	Teac	nes
Natu	re of duty:	egular	·	Date	of joining:	1/201	7
E-ma	iil ID	0	Pho	ne No:		,	-
Scale	:			a			
-	1	2	3	3	4	5	
Un	satisfactory	Satisfactory	Go	od	Very Good	Exce	lent
Sl.	Particulars		1		Scale		
No	Tarticulais	~ ,	1	2	3	4	5
1.	Quality of hi institution.	s/her duty in your	2				
2.	General com	munication skills			2		
2.		ity of his/her duty.					
3.	Dedication f	or the			4		V
		t of the institution					
4.	How do you personality of						
	Employee?.						
Note	e: Tick (\forall) in a	appropriate column					
Ren	narks:					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
						, 7	> p
						(Mo	202 = noc
						100 Sam	asker scr
						21 PHO Emp	elkar bassam
					Signature	of the Emp	loyer.

Form No-5: Feedback from Employers

Nam Add	e of the Emploress:	oyee: La Majorekeer	ekshyac	dhare 0-Ra	Barenah mdia Dist	Kamreut	Assam.
Depa	artment: <u>E</u>	ducation		Desig	gnation:- Gred	ade IV	
Natu	re of duty:	Regular.		Date o	of joining: 15	May 20	16
E-m	ail ID	0	Phor	ne No:	600026	8717	-
Scal						31	,
	1	2	3		4	5	
Un	satisfactory	Satisfactory	Goo	od	Very Good	Excel	lent
			. E				
Sl.	Particulars				Scale		
No		4,	1	2	3	4	5
1.	Quality of his institution.	s/her duty in your	-			2	
2.		munication skills ry of his/her duty.	-				
3.	Dedication for development	or the of the institution			· ✓ ∰ ∑ ∰		
4.	How do you	rate overall				4	
	personality of	f your					
	Employee?.				•		
Rem	arks:	ppropriate column byadhan Ba in Kalina 016. H13	reuah Pom Med gesevic	has bee hi Higs e and	o senving Behavi Ra behavi ou s	as a g mdia 3) e has f	rade W p.c.e. pund
	<i>V</i>	<u>/</u>					
						f the Emplo	yer.

Form No-5: Feedback from Employers

Depa	rtment: 7	arthi Seniora As Education Regular Adda 1996@ 9	n	Date o	gnation:- Ass. To	18-202	_1
E-ma					4	5	
	1	2	Go:		Very Good	Excel	lent
Un	satisfactory	Satisfactory	Goo	Ju	, oxy		224
					Scale		
Sl.	Particulars		1	2	Scale 3	4	5
No	*		1				
1.	Quality of hi	s/her duty in your	ris .		\sim		
	institution.	i stion drille					
2.	General com	munication skills					
	Dedication f	ty of his/her duty.					
3.	Dedication	t of the institution					
4.	How do you	rate overall				./	
4.	personality of	of your					>
	Employee?.						
	e: Tick (√) in a	appropriate column					
			and the second second				

Signature of the Employer. Principal

Vidyarthi Senior Secondary School

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

BINANDI CHANDRA MEDHI COLLEGE, RAMDIA



P.O.- Ramdia, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam), PIN-781102 Mob No. : 8638108705, 9954828011

www.bcmcollege.in

e-mail: collegebcm@gmail.com

Ref.: BeMe/RMDA/10,007/3/23

Date 21 |03 | 2023

Feedback Analysis

The Feedback Analysis Committee of the college designs and collects feedback from its stakeholders to monitor and evaluate its performance quality on curriculum and curriculum related issues. The feedback forms were collected from students on several aspects of curriculum and its learning related issues in terms of quality, competence, skills and professionalism. This feedback also considers other issues like delivery of curriculum by teachers. The report of feedback analysis is submitted to the Co-ordinator of IQAC for necessary action.

Students Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Out of total 50 responses, 65% students are satisfied with the course objectives. 66% believes that the overall environment in the class conductive to learning is very good. Regarding the learning resource in the college library, it is seen that only 38% student gives their view as very good. Regarding teachers' responsiveness to student's need and problem 54% student gives their view as excellent.

Teacher's Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Out of total 17 respondents, majority are of the opinion that the course objectives and outcomes of the course are well defined and clear to faculties and students. Regarding Library infrastructure almost all the teachers give their view to improve it. All of them also view to improve the overall infrastructure of the college. Majority of the teachers are satisfied about the examination system conducted by the parent university.

Employer's Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Most of the employers are satisfied about the overall quality, and personality of the employees.

Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Out of total 50 responses, only 36% went for further studies. Regarding relevant of the curriculum with higher studies, 56% are in support of that. Majority of alumni i.e., 54% are engaged in private profession. Majority of the alumni i.e., 62% are of the view that they are satisfied with the relevance of the curriculum with respect to current job opportunity.

Parents' Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Out of total 50 responses, 76% are satisfied with the development of personality of their wards. Regarding academic of the college, majority want improvement of it. Regarding encouragement to students for participation in various co-curricular activities, only 38% are satisfied. Regarding infrastructural facility of the college, almost all the parents viewed that it should be developed.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

BINANDI CHANDRA MEDHI COLLEGE, RAMDIA

Estd.: 1992

P.O.- Ramdia, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam), PIN-781102

Mob No.: 8638108705, 9954828011

www.bcmcollege.in

e-mail: collegebcm@gmail.com

Ref.: Bene/RMDA/10,009/3/23

Date 21 | 03 | 2023

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF FEEDBACK

I. Feedback from Students:

Feedback	Action Taken	Impact
Regarding Course objectives majority of the students give their feedback that the course objectives are very good.	Formal instructions are circulated to the teachers to complete the syllabus at due time and try to achieve excellent in this parameter in next session.	Teachers paid more attention to make the course more fruitful and interesting for the students.
Majority of the students are satisfied in overall environment of the college	The matter is discussed in the Governing Body and resolution is taken to improve the overall infrastructure of the college.	To develop the overall infrastructure of the college, necessary construction is going on as per the capacity of the college.
About Learning resources in the Library, the students are not fully satisfied.	The matter is discussed in the Governing Body and resolution is taken to develop the library infrastructure as per the capacity.	Digital Library and Library software is installed and number of books are also increased.
Students are satisfied about the Teacher's Responsive to fulfill their needs.	Teachers are encouraged to continue their efforts to fulfill the needs of the students.	Appreciation letter is issued to the teachers as a whole.

2. Feedback from Teachers:

Feedback	Action taken	Impact
	Teachers are advised to formulate syllabus of some skill based course	Waiting for result
The teachers are in clear viewed that the number of books in the library is not sufficient.		A South Control of the Control of th
The teachers are not satisfied about the infrastructural facility of the college	The matter is discussed in the Governing Body and resolution is taken to develop the infrastructure as per capacity.	Action in this regard is going on.

Binandi Chandra Kamrup

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

BINANDI CHANDRA MEDHI COLLEGE, RAMDIA



P.O.- Ramdia, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam), PIN-781102 Mob No.: 8638108705, 9954828011

www.bcmcollege.in

e-mail: collegebcm@gmail.com

Ref.: Beme/RMDA/10,008/3/23

Date 21/03/2023

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF FEEDBACK

3. Feedback from Alumni

Feedback	Action Taken	Impact
Suggestion to give more training for competitive exam	The matter is discussed in the meeting and everybody is ready to give training to the alumni for competitive exam	Training programme will be conducted during vacation period
Suggestion for more skill based courses	Governing Body and resolution is taken to introduce skill based courses	Skill based courses will be started from 2023-24 session.
Suggestion to improve library facility	The matter is discussed in the Governing Body and resolution is taken to develop the library infrastructure as per the capacity.	Some initiatives are taken to improve the condition of library

4. Feedback from Employers

Feedback	Action Taken	Impact
Most of the employers are satisfied about the Overall quality, and personality of the employees.	provide more training to the	Waiting for the result.

Binaudi Kamunb Principal Medur College